# :H \$65.00 4331

ETAS ID: TM379865

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ylesheet version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FORTRESS CREDIT CO LLC		04/07/2016	Limited Liability Company:

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SERVERSTACK, INC.		
Street Address:	101 Avenue of the Americas		
Internal Address:	10th Floor		
City:	New York		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10013		
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4331839	SERVERSTACK
Registration Number:	4332001	SERVERSTACK

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2127557306

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6174496929

Email: WBALLARD@JONESDAY.COM

Correspondent Name: Wendy Ballard
Address Line 1: 100 High Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CAM: 601755-049201
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Wendy Ballard
SIGNATURE:	/WENDY BALLARD/
DATE SIGNED:	04/07/2016

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Release\_Serverstack#page1.tif source=Release\_Serverstack#page2.tif source=Release\_Serverstack#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005766 FRAME: 0864

900360271

### RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST (this "Release") is given on April 7, 2016, by FORTRESS CREDIT CO LLC, as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent"), to SERVERSTACK, INC., a New York corporation (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, on October 8, 2014, the Grantor, certain other companies and the Administrative Agent entered into a Pledge and Security Agreement (as amended, modified and supplemented to the date hereof, the "Security Agreement") and a Trademark Security Agreement (the "Security Interest");

WHEREAS, pursuant to said Security Agreement and Security Interest, the Grantor granted to the Administrative Agent, among other collateral, a continuing security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest, including goodwill, in, to and under the United States trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent wishes to release its security interest in the Trademarks and retransfer and reassign to the Grantor without recourse all of the Administrative Agent's right, title and interest in and to those Trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, the Administrative Agent hereby releases any security interest it may have in the Trademarks, and reassigns any and all right, title and interest it may have in and to those Trademarks without recourse to the Grantor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer.

[Signature Page Follows]

LEGAL02/36314809v2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005766 FRAME: 0865

FORTRESS CHAPAIT CO LLC, as Administrative Agent

By: Name; Title:

JASON MEYER

AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY

[Signature Page to Release of Trademark Security Interest (ServerStack, Inc.)]

**TRADEMARK REEL: 005766 FRAME: 0866** 

# **SCHEDULE A**

# **TRADEMARKS**

Grantor	Country	Mark	Application/ Registration No.	App/Reg Date
ServerStack, Inc.	USA	SERVERSTACK	4,331,839	May 7, 2013
ServerStack, Inc.	USA	SERVERSTACK	4,332,001	May 7, 2013
		and Design		
		(Add) est Serverstack		

Schedule A to Release of Trademark Security Interest

**RECORDED: 04/07/2016** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005766 FRAME: 0867